
Facility Usage for District of NORTHERN FLORIDA
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

17 (N/FL)

Federal

FTC FEDERAL TRANSIT CENTER (HOLDOVER)

Jail Days 102 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 3.29 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.30

TAL FCI Tallahassee

Jail Days 0 45 98 60 62 60 77 44 61 65 78 66 716 716

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 1.61 3.16 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.48 1.42 2.03 2.10 2.60 2.13 1.96

TALD FCI Tallahassee Detn Ctr Unit

Jail Days 1,142 922 1,136 1,123 1,234 1,039 1,169 1,207 1,106 1,234 1,266 1,204 13,782 13,782

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 36.84 32.93 36.65 37.43 39.81 34.63 37.71 38.94 36.87 39.81 42.20 38.84 37.76

Federal Total

Jail Days 1,244 975 1,234 1,183 1,296 1,099 1,246 1,251 1,167 1,299 1,344 1,270 14,608 14,608

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 36.6339.43 41.81 44.8040.36 41.9139.8134.8340.13 38.9040.19 40.97 40.02

IGA

4P4 Dixie Co Jail

Jail Days 144 156 141 118 142 232 291 334 379 330 260 405 2,932 2,932

Paid Jail Days 144 156 141 118 142 232 291 334 379 330 260 405 2,932 2,932
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 4,961 $ 5,374 $ 4,857 $ 4,065 $ 4,892 $ 7,992 $ 10,025 $ 11,506 $ 13,057 $ 11,368 $ 8,957 $ 13,952 $ 101,007 $ 101,007

Rate $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45 $ 34.45

Avg Pop 4.65 5.57 4.55 3.93 4.58 7.73 9.39 10.77 12.63 10.65 8.67 13.06 8.03

4CF Jackson Co Corr Fac

Jail Days 151 203 218 266 278 222 192 314 336 200 324 289 2,993 2,993

Paid Jail Days 151 203 218 266 278 222 192 314 336 200 324 289 2,993 2,993

Cost $ 5,889 $ 7,917 $ 8,502 $ 10,374 $ 10,842 $ 8,658 $ 7,488 $ 12,246 $ 13,104 $ 7,800 $ 12,636 $ 11,271 $ 116,727 $ 116,727

Rate $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00 $ 39.00

Avg Pop 4.87 7.25 7.03 8.87 8.97 7.40 6.19 10.13 11.20 6.45 10.80 9.32 8.20

4VY Gilchrist Co Jail

Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 37 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 37 $ 37

Rate $ 37.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 37.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4W2 Washington County Jail

Jail Days 234 196 162 124 155 105 138 212 60 62 27 41 1,516 1,516

Paid Jail Days 234 196 162 124 155 105 138 212 60 62 27 41 1,516 1,516

Cost $ 10,530 $ 8,820 $ 7,290 $ 5,580 $ 6,975 $ 4,725 $ 6,210 $ 9,540 $ 2,700 $ 2,790 $ 1,215 $ 1,845 $ 68,220 $ 68,220

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 7.55 7.00 5.23 4.13 5.00 3.50 4.45 6.84 2.00 2.00 0.90 1.32 4.15

4CJ Leon Co Jail

Jail Days 2 0 1 0 3 0 6 7 1 0 0 23 43 43

Paid Jail Days 2 0 1 0 3 0 6 7 1 0 0 23 43 43

Cost $ 90 $ 0 $ 45 $ 0 $ 135 $ 0 $ 270 $ 315 $ 45 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,035 $ 1,935 $ 1,935

Rate $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 0.06 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.19 0.23 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.74 0.12

4GG Santa Rosa County Detention Center

Jail Days 1,459 1,444 1,665 1,373 1,423 1,406 1,375 1,325 1,178 1,159 1,237 1,116 16,160 16,160

Paid Jail Days 1,459 1,444 1,665 1,373 1,423 1,406 1,375 1,325 1,178 1,159 1,237 1,116 16,160 16,160

Cost $ 84,622 $ 83,752 $ 96,570 $ 79,634 $ 82,534 $ 81,548 $ 79,750 $ 76,850 $ 68,324 $ 67,222 $ 71,746 $ 64,728 $ 937,280 $ 937,280

Rate $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00 $ 58.00

Avg Pop 47.06 51.57 53.71 45.77 45.90 46.87 44.35 42.74 39.27 37.39 41.23 36.00 44.27

4XQ Wakulla Co Jail

Jail Days 150 159 133 112 81 103 109 152 130 167 131 225 1,652 1,652
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 150 159 133 112 81 103 109 152 130 167 131 225 1,652 1,652

Cost $ 8,474 $ 8,982 $ 7,513 $ 6,327 $ 4,576 $ 5,818 $ 6,157 $ 8,586 $ 7,344 $ 9,434 $ 7,400 $ 12,710 $ 93,321 $ 93,321

Rate $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49 $ 56.49

Avg Pop 4.84 5.68 4.29 3.73 2.61 3.43 3.52 4.90 4.33 5.39 4.37 7.26 4.53

4QJ Walton County Jail

Jail Days 31 28 87 175 79 60 52 31 30 31 30 31 665 665

Paid Jail Days 31 28 87 175 79 60 52 31 30 31 30 31 665 665

Cost $ 1,454 $ 1,313 $ 4,080 $ 8,208 $ 3,705 $ 2,814 $ 2,439 $ 1,454 $ 1,407 $ 1,454 $ 1,407 $ 1,454 $ 31,188 $ 31,188

Rate $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90 $ 46.90

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 2.81 5.83 2.55 2.00 1.68 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.82

4RN Taylor Co Jail

Jail Days 23 39 44 0 0 2 2 12 3 9 20 28 182 182

Paid Jail Days 23 39 44 0 0 2 2 12 3 9 20 28 182 182

Cost $ 832 $ 1,411 $ 1,592 $ 0 $ 0 $ 72 $ 72 $ 434 $ 109 $ 326 $ 724 $ 1,013 $ 6,587 $ 6,587

Rate $ 36.19 $ 36.19 $ 36.19 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 36.19 $ 36.19 $ 36.19 $ 36.19 $ 36.19 $ 36.19 $ 36.19 $ 36.19

Avg Pop 0.74 1.39 1.42 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.06 0.39 0.10 0.29 0.67 0.90 0.50

4AW Bay County Sheriff's Office Jail Facility

Jail Days 591 544 641 689 668 532 575 606 540 656 620 564 7,226 7,226

Paid Jail Days 591 544 641 689 668 532 575 606 540 656 620 564 7,226 7,226

Cost $ 30,679 $ 28,239 $ 33,274 $ 35,766 $ 34,676 $ 27,616 $ 29,848 $ 31,457 $ 28,031 $ 34,053 $ 32,184 $ 29,277 $ 375,102 $ 375,102

Rate $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91 $ 51.91

Avg Pop 19.06 19.43 20.68 22.97 21.55 17.73 18.55 19.55 18.00 21.16 20.67 18.19 19.80

4B2 Levy Co Jail

Jail Days 212 183 182 156 168 172 199 186 179 155 200 217 2,209 2,209

Paid Jail Days 212 183 182 156 168 172 199 186 179 155 200 217 2,209 2,209

Cost $ 11,448 $ 9,882 $ 9,828 $ 8,424 $ 9,072 $ 9,288 $ 10,746 $ 10,044 $ 9,666 $ 8,370 $ 10,800 $ 11,718 $ 119,286 $ 119,286

Rate $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00 $ 54.00

Avg Pop 6.84 6.54 5.87 5.20 5.42 5.73 6.42 6.00 5.97 5.00 6.67 7.00 6.05

4NB Alachua Co Jail

Jail Days 8 1 4 0 0 4 22 34 30 40 31 31 205 205

Paid Jail Days 8 1 4 0 0 4 22 34 30 40 31 31 205 205

Cost $ 458 $ 57 $ 229 $ 0 $ 0 $ 229 $ 1,259 $ 1,946 $ 1,717 $ 2,289 $ 1,774 $ 1,774 $ 11,732 $ 11,732

Rate $ 57.23 $ 57.23 $ 57.23 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 57.23 $ 57.23 $ 57.23 $ 57.23 $ 57.23 $ 57.23 $ 57.23 $ 57.23

Avg Pop 0.26 0.04 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.71 1.10 1.00 1.29 1.03 1.00 0.56
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

IGA Total

Jail Days 3,006 2,953 3,278 3,013 2,997 2,838 2,961 3,213 2,866 2,809 2,880 2,970 35,784 35,784

2,8803,013 2,9612,9973,006 2,8092,953 2,8662,838 2,9703,2133,278Paid Jail Days 35,78435,784

$ 158,377 $ 1,862,423$ 173,782 $ 157,407 $ 164,379 $ 148,843$ 159,473Cost $ 154,265$ 155,748 $ 145,106$ 145,503 $ 1,862,423$ 150,778$ 148,761

$ 52.05$ 52.56 $ 50.77$ 52.74 $ 50.77$ 53.05 $ 51.66 $ 51.68$ 52.42$ 53.01 $ 52.10Rate $ 52.52 $ 51.16

Avg Pop 94.59100.43 96.68 96.01103.65 90.62105.75105.4796.96 95.5395.51 95.79 98.03

17 (N/FL) Total

$ 164,379

$ 50.77$ 53.05

2,953

$ 158,377

145.56 138.49

2,961

$ 150,778

3,278

$ 51.66$ 50.77

$ 1,862,423

138.05

4,293

3,013

3,928

$ 148,843$ 145,106

$ 52.74

$ 173,782

Paid Jail Days

$ 154,265

$ 52.42

4,108 50,392

$ 52.52

132.53

4,464

3,006 2,809

$ 155,748

4,196 4,240

$ 53.01

2,880

4,512

$ 148,761

2,997

$ 1,862,423

144.01 136.76139.86

$ 1.00

Jail Days

2,970

Avg Pop

35,784

3,937

Cost

35,784

$ 159,473

$ 51.68

4,033 4,224

134.43135.70140.30137.09

4,207

2,8662,838

$ 145,503

3,213

50,392

Rate $ 51.16

4,250

131.22

$ 157,407

$ 52.10$ 52.56

140.81

Grand Total

131.22

$ 154,265

Paid Jail Days

$ 145,503

$ 52.74

4,108

$ 52.10

35,784

138.49

$ 50.77

3,006

135.70140.30

2,970

$ 53.01

4,207

$ 50.77

$ 145,106 $ 1,862,423

132.53

$ 52.56

144.01137.09 136.76

$ 158,377

$ 52.52Rate $ 52.05

4,196

2,8803,213

140.81

Jail Days 4,512 4,224

Avg Pop

$ 51.68

3,278

4,464

3,013

$ 1,862,423

138.05134.43

$ 51.16

$ 150,778

2,809

Cost

$ 52.42

3,937

$ 53.05

35,784

50,392

$ 51.66

$ 164,379

4,250

2,8662,838

$ 159,473

4,293

2,997

4,033

2,953

$ 148,843$ 148,761$ 157,407

3,928

139.86145.56

4,240

$ 155,748

50,392

2,961

$ 173,782
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